507584032 11/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7630921 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIM CANDY	08/24/2020
KARL A. FISHER	08/24/2020
CHRISTOPHER ROLAND CANDY	07/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAWRENCE LIVERMORE NATIONAL SECURITY, LLC
Street Address:	7000 EAST AVENUE
City:	LIVERMORE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17981412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)332-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3107889900

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com,tflores@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077518.8127.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA FLORES
SIGNATURE:	/christina flores/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Assignment (077518-8127.US01)#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment (077518-8127.US01)#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment (077518-8127.US01)#page3.tif

PATENT 507584032 REEL: 061673 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNMENT

LLNL Record of Invention Case No. IL-13519A , entitled:

Time Reversal Active Shooter Detection/Localization/Tracking in an Enclosed Space For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) 2. Karl A. Fisher Jim Candy Christopher Roland Candy 4. hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE, Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 7000 East Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550 and the successors, assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and discoveries found in the above-listed LLNL Record of Invention Case No. and in: U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. , filed on U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/943,250 filed on 07/30/2020 International Application Serial No. ________, filed on ______ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries by the above application(s) or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property; ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC. executed this Signature of ASSIGNOR(s) Jim Candy Date executed this Signature of ASSIGNOR(s)

149021222.1

PATENT REEL: 061673 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT

LLNL Record of Invention Case No.	IL-13519A	_ , entitled
		_

Time Reversal Active Shooter Detection/Localization/Tracking in an Enclosed Space For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) 1. Jim Candy 2. Karl A. Fisher 3. Christopher Roland Candy 4. hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE, Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 7000 East Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550 and the successors, assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and discoveries found in the above-listed LLNL Record of Invention Case No. and in: U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. _____ , filed on _____ International Application Serial No. _______, filed on ______ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to all Letters

Patent to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries by the above application(s) or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC.

executed this	Signature of ASSIGNOR(s) Docusigned by:	
August 24, 2020	Sim Candy	
Date	Jim Candy 604607C3C37A402	
executed this	Signature of ASSIGNOR(s)	
Date	Karl A. Fisher	

149021222.1

LLNL Case No.: IL-13519A

executed this

Date !

Signature of ASSIGNOR(s)

Christopher Roland Candy

149021222.1

RECORDED: 11/07/2022

PATENT REEL: 061673 FRAME: 0834